

ITEM No.35

Court No.12

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.45/2003

PANKAJ SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P & ANR.

Respondent (s)

Date : 25/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Dr.T.N.Singh,Sr.Adv.
Mr.J.P.Pandey,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Nandy,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.
Mr.Naveen Sharma,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to furnish the copy of the petition to the respondents' counsel who shall have four weeks' time to file counter-affidavit after receipt of the copy of the petition to be supplied by the petitioner.

(Kanwal Singh)(N.K. Gandhi)
Court Master AR-cum-PS