

W.P(C)No. 45 OF 2003  
ITEM No.23

Court No.10

SECTION X  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.45/2003

PANKAJ SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Office Report )

Date : 19/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. S.K. Nandy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. S.K. Gambhir,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A copy of the counter affidavit has been provided by the learned counsel for Respondent No.2.  
The petitioners seek some time to file response.  
Four weeks, as prayed, is allowed to file reply to the counter affidavit of Respondent No.2.

(Sarojbala)  
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Promila Nagpal)  
Court Master