

o

W.P(C)No. 45 OF 2003
ITEM No.18

Court No.10

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.45/2003

PANKAJ SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 23/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Dr. T.N. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. J.P. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Nandy, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.K. Gambhir, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Nikhra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Writ Petition is dismissed.

(Sarojbala)
PA to Addl.Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master